61 (21.3%) were on second line (TDF-3TC-DTG), 44 (15.3%) on 
third line ART regimen (TDF-FTC-DTG) and 46 (16.0%) on other 
ART combinations. More details on HIV positive patients by ART 
regimen are described in Tshikuka et al [11]; Thirty-nine (7,0%) of 
the participants were underweight, two hundred seventy-three 273 
(47%) had normal BMI. Hundred and ten patients, 110 (18.9%) 
were obese and 269 (46%) were overweight/obese. 

Details on overweight/obesity by sociodemographic, economic 
and cultural factors as well as by biomedical and physical activities 
among HIV-positive and HIV-negative patients are provided in